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Table 1. Repeated Mixed Logit Model Parameter Estimates — Fixed®
(Robust Std. Errs. in Parentheses)

a. Household Characteristics

Male

Age

Age?
School
Household
Price

b. Water Quality Attributes

Secchi Transp. (m)

Log (Chlor. (ug/l))

Log (Nitrogen (mg/l))
Log (Phosph. (ug/l))
Inorganic SS (mg/l)
Volatile SS (mg/l)

Log (Cyanobact. (mg/l))

Log (Total Phytop. (mg/l))

NH3+NH4 (ug/l)
NO3+NO2 (mg/l)
Silicon (mg/l)

pH

pH?

Alkalinity (mg/l)

LogLik

Model D

-14.10**
0.79
-0.0027
1.97
0.48
-0.49**

2.11**
2.64**
-1.58
-3.97**
-0.031
-0.036
-2.21%*
2.94**
0.0015
-0.12
0.25
-97.06**
5.68**
0.048**

-37,572

(2.73)
(0.57)
(0.0053)
(2.39)
(0.61)
(0.023)

(0.74)
(0.86)
(1.68)
(0.93)
(0.031)
(0.077)
(0.38)
(0.54)
(0.0041)
(0.44)
(0.17)
(32.23)
(1.86)
(0.015)

®All of the parameters are scaled by 10. ** is used to denote significance
at the 1% level. * is used to denote significance at the 5% level.



Table 2. Repeated Mixed Logit Model Parameter Estimates — Random Parameters®
(Robust Std. Errs. in Parentheses)

Model D
Variable All Normal

a. Parameter Means
Log(Acres) 4.09** (0.35)
Ramp 12.51** (2.12)
Facilities 2.48 (1.84)
State Park 3.20** (1.10)
Wake 2.64* (1.24)
Fish Index 0.15** (0.72)
a -12.00** (0.26)

b. Parameter Dispersions®
Log(Acres) 3.77** (0.34)
Ramp 16.26** (1.59)
Facilities 15.32** (1.91)
State Park 12.83** (1.25)
Wake 11.25** (1.20)
Fish Index 6.12** (1.49)
a 2.83** (0.09)

®All of the parameters are scaled by 10, except a (which is unscaled). ** is used to
denote significance at the 1% level. * is used to denote significance at the 5% level.
®The dispersion coefficients are the estimated standard deviations for the normally
distributed parameters.



