

The World's Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

Give to AgEcon Search

AgEcon Search
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu
aesearch@umn.edu

Papers downloaded from **AgEcon Search** may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C.

AJAE appendix for "Valuing Water Quality as a Function of Water Quality Measures"

Kevin J. Egan

Department of Economics, University of Toledo

Joseph A. Herriges and Catherine L. Kling Department of Economics, Iowa State University

John A. Downing

Department of Ecology, Evolution and Organismal Biology, Iowa State University

April 5, 2008

Note: The material contained herein is supplementary to the article named in the title and published in the American Journal of Agricultural Economics (AJAE).

Table 1. Repeated Mixed Logit Model Parameter Estimates – Fixed^a (Robust Std. Errs. in Parentheses)

	Model D	
a. Household Characteristics		
Male	-14.10**	(2.73)
Age	0.79	(0.57)
Age^2	-0.0027	(0.0053)
School	1.97	(2.39)
Household	0.48	(0.61)
Price	-0.49**	(0.023)
b. Water Quality Attributes		
Secchi Transp. (m)	2.11**	(0.74)
Log (Chlor. (ug/l))	2.64**	(0.86)
Log (Nitrogen (mg/l))	-1.58	(1.68)
Log (Phosph. (ug/l))	-3.97**	(0.93)
Inorganic SS (mg/l)	-0.031	(0.031)
Volatile SS (mg/l)	-0.036	(0.077)
Log (Cyanobact. (mg/l))	-2.21**	(0.38)
Log (Total Phytop. (mg/l))	2.94**	(0.54)
NH3+NH4 (ug/l)	0.0015	(0.0041)
NO3+NO2 (mg/l)	-0.12	(0.44)
Silicon (mg/l)	0.25	(0.17)
pH	-97.06**	(32.23)
pH^2	5.68**	(1.86)
Alkalinity (mg/l)	0.048**	(0.015)
LogLik	-37,572	

^aAll of the parameters are scaled by 10. ** is used to denote significance at the 1% level. * is used to denote significance at the 5% level.

Table 2. Repeated Mixed Logit Model Parameter Estimates – Random Parameters^a (Robust Std. Errs. in Parentheses)

	Model D	
<u>Variable</u>	All Normal	
	a. Parameter Means	
Log(Acres)	4.09**	(0.35)
Ramp	12.51**	(2.12)
Facilities	2.48	(1.84)
State Park	3.20**	(1.10)
Wake	2.64*	(1.24)
Fish Index	0.15**	(0.72)
α	-12.00**	(0.26)
	b. Parameter Dispersions ^b	
Log(Acres)	3.77**	(0.34)
Ramp	16.26**	(1.59)
Facilities	15.32**	(1.91)
State Park	12.83**	(1.25)
Wake	11.25**	(1.20)
Fish Index	6.12**	(1.49)
α	2.83**	(0.09)

^aAll of the parameters are scaled by 10, except α (which is unscaled). ** is used to denote significance at the 1% level. * is used to denote significance at the 5% level. ^bThe dispersion coefficients are the estimated standard deviations for the normally distributed parameters.